STATE OF OHIO
THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD
Suite 510
65 South Front Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215

September 20, 1983

Charles R. Haworth, D.P.M.
513 Walnut Street .
Greenville, OH. 45331

‘Dear Doctor Haworth:

Please find enclosed a certified copy of the Findings, Order, and-Journal
Entry regarding the suspension of your podiatry certificate in_ .the ‘State
of Ohio. The Board approved and confirmed said Findings, Order, and
Journal Entry, meeting in regular session on September 14, 1983.

You are hereby notifed that Section 119.12, Ohio Revised Code, may authorize
an appeal from this Order. Such an appeal may be taken to the. Court of Common
Pleas in the county in which your place of business is’located or to said court
of the county in which you reside. If you are not a resident of “and-have no
place of business in Ohio, you may appeal to the Court of -Common Pleas -in

~ Franklin County. : Co

Such an appeal, setting forth the Order appealed from and the grounds of the
appeal, must be commenced by the filing of Notice of Appeal with the State

Medical Board of Ohio and the appropriate court within fifteen (15) days after -
the mailing of this notice and in accordance with the requirements of Section

119.12 of the Ohio Revised Code.
THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO

Hefry G. cﬁiﬁlé;;;, T D

Secretary

HGC :em

CERTIFIED MAIL NO. P 354 447 724

. RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED



STATE OF OHIO
THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD
Suite 510
65 South Front Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the attached copy of the Findings,
Order, and Journal Entry, approved by the State Medical

Board, meeting in regular session on September 14, 1983
constitutes a true and complete copy of Findings, Order,

and Journal Entry in the matter of Charles R. Haworth, D.P.M.,
as it appears in the Journal of the State Medical Board of

Ohio.

(SEAL)

enry G. framblett, M.D.
Secretary

9/20/83
Date




BEFORE THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO

IN THE MATTER OF *

*

CHARLES R. HAWORTH, D.P.M. *

FINDINGS, ORDER, AND JOURNAL ENTRY

This matter came on for consideration after a citation letter was sent to
Charles R. Haworth, D.P.M., by the Ohio State Medical Board on July 14, 1983.

On July 14, 1983, notice was given to Charles R. Haworth, D.P.M., that
the State Medical Board of Ohio intended to consider disciplinary action
regarding his license to practice podiatry in Ohio and that he was entitled to
a hearing if such hearing was requested within thirty (30) days of the mailing
of said notice. Dr. Haworth has not requested a hearing, and thirty (30) days
have elapsed since the mailing of the aforesaid notice.

WHEREFORE, it is hereby ORDERED that for the reasons outlined in the
July 14, 1983 letter of notice which is attached hereto and incorporated herein,
accordingly, the license of Charles R. Haworth, D.P.M., to practice podiatry in
Ohio be suspended . Dr. Haworth's license shall be reinstated or restored
when he is able to document to the satisfaction of the Board that he is current
and has fulfilled all Continuing Medical Education requirements for renewal and

reinstatement.

This Order shall become effective on the _ 14th day of September
1983

This Order is hereby entered upon the Journal of the State Medical Board
of Ohio for the 14th day of September , 1983, and the original thereof
shall be kept with said Journal. :

s o /€ Cresgary

Henry G. Gfdmblett, M.D. V4
Secretary




STATE OF OHIO
THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD
Suite 510
65 South Front Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215

July 14, 1983

Charles R. Haworth, D.P.M.
513 Walnut Street
Greenville, OH 45331

Dear Doctor Haworth:

In accordance with Chapter 119., Ohio Revised Code, you are hereby notified
that the State Medical Board of Ohio intends to determine under the provisions
of Sections 4731.22 and 4731.281, Ohio Revised Code, whether or not to take
action on your license to practice podiatry in Ohio for the following reasons:

On or about November 11, 1982 you registered your license to practice
podiatry in Ohio and certified, under penalty of the loss of your right

to practice, that you had completed during the last triennium the requisite
hours of continuing medical education.

On or about April 19, 1983 you submitted your log of continuing medical
education to the State Medical Board in response to the Board's March
16, 1983 audit of your continuing medical education certification. Your
log, a copy of which is hereto attached and incorporated herein, listed
the following total hours in the following categories for the triennium
January 1, 1980-December 31, 1982:

A. Category I 45 hours
B. Category II 77 hours

According to the continuing medical education program, all of the hours
you have logged in Category I would fall under Category I-C: Serving
as a Teacher in any Approved Podiatric Medical Educational Program.

The maximum total CME credits allowed under Category I-C is thirty (30)
per three (3) year period. Thus, you have obtained only thirty (30)
CME Category I credit hours of the required sixty (60) CME Category I
hours. '

According to the continuing medical education program, all of the hours
you have logged in Category II would fall under II-F: Non-Supervised
Individual CME Activities. The maximum total CME credits allowed under
Category II-F is thirty (30) per three (3) year period. Thus, you have
obtained only thirty (30) CME Category II credit hours of the required
ninety (90) CME Category II hours.

Such acts, conduct, or omissions constitute grounds for discipline under Section
4731.22(A) which "The state medical board, by a vote of not less than six

of its members may revoke or may refuse to grant a certificate to a person

found by the board to have committed fraud in passing the examination, or

to have committed fraud, misrepresentation, or deception in applying for or
securing any license or certificate issued by the board."



Charles R. Haworth, D.P.M. -2- July 14, 1983

Further, such acts, conduct or omissions constitute a failure to comply with
Section 4731.281, Ohio Revised Code, which requires in part that "On or before
the first day of January 1983, ...every doctor of podiatric medicine licensed

to practice within this state shall certify to the board that in the preceding
three years the practitioner has completed one hundred fifty hours of continuing
medical education." Failure to comply with this section operates "automatically
to suspend his certificate to practice, and the continued practice after the
suspension of the certificate to practice shall be considered as practicing
without a license."

Further, such acts, conduct, or omissions constitute "Violating or attempting

to violate, directly or indirectly, or assisting in or abetting the violation

of, or conspiring to violate, any provisions of this chapter or any rule promulgated
by the board", as those clauses are used in Section 4731.22(B)(16), Ohio Revised
Code.

Pursuant to Chapter 119., Ohio Revised Code, please be advised that you may
request a hearing on this matter. If you wish to request such a hearing,
that request must be made within thirty (30) days of the time of mailing of
this notice.

You are further advised that you are entitled to appear at such hearing in
person, or by your attorney, or you may present your position, arguments,
or contentions in writing, and that at the hearing you may present evidence
and examine witnesses appearing for or against you.

In the event there is no request for such hearing made within thirty (30)
days of the time of mailing of this notice, the State Medical Board may, in
your absence and upon consideration of this matter, determine whether or not
to 1imit, reprimand, revoke, suspend, place on probation, refuse to register,
or reinstate your certificate to practice medicine and surgery.

Enclosed is a copy of the Medical Practice Act for your information.
Very truly yours,

Lo a dlf ,.W )

scar W. ke, M.D.
President
OWC: jmb
Enclosure:

CERTIFIED MAIL #P349 642 268
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
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